
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012708-2021 

Contract

Allerdale BC Virtual Environment

Allerdale Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012708

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b915  

Published 7 June 2021, 4:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Allerdale Borough Council

Finance Dept., Allerdale House

Workington

CA14 3YJ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@allerdale.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1900702521

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012708-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012708-2021
mailto:procurement@allerdale.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD11 - West Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.allerdale.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.allerdale.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.allerdale.gov.uk
http://www.allerdale.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Allerdale BC Virtual Environment

Reference number

DN527956

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Allerdale BC Virtual Environment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £85,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD11 - West Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Allerdale BC Virtual Environment



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Ability / Weighting: 65%

Quality criterion - Name: Environment & Social Value / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 10% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000000

/Notice/000000-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ALLER001-DN527956-87256094

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nimble Group IT Ltd

4 Oxford Court

Manchester

M2 3WQ

Email

simon.birney@ng-it.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7764694433

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:simon.birney@ng-it.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

NUTS code

UKD11 - West Cumbria

National registration number

158482185

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £84,698

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Allerdale Borough Council

Allerdale House

Workington

CA14 3YJ

Email

procurement@allerdale.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Allerdale BC

mailto:procurement@allerdale.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Workington

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Enquiries to the Procurement Department, Allerdale Borough Council

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Alerdale BC

Workington

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-14T01:42:23+0100
	TCPDF




